At May 10 , 2007, the business day immediately preceding the public announcement of the conversion, and at November 9, 2007, the date of
this prospectus, the closing prices of Home Federal Bancorp common stock as reported on the Nasdaq Global Market were $15.03 per share and
$13.07 per share, respectively. At June 30, 2007, Home Federal Bancorp had approximately 680 stockholders of record, excluding persons or
entities that hold stock in nominee or �street name� accounts with brokers.

33

Edgar Filing: Home Federal Bancorp, Inc. - Form 424B3

44

CAPITALIZATION

The following table presents the capitalization of Home Federal Bancorp at June 30, 200 7, and the pro forma consolidated capitalization of new
Home Federal Bancorp after giving effect to the conversion, excluding assumed earnings on the net proceeds, based upon the sale of the number
of shares shown below and the other assumptions set forth under �Pro Form a Data.�

New Home Federal Bancorp � Pro Forma
Based Upon Sale at $10.00 Per Share

Home Federal
Bancorp 15,870,000

Capitalization 10,200,000 12,000,000 13,800,000 Shares (1)
at Shares Shares Shares (Maximum of

June 30, (Minimum (Midpoint (Maximum Range, as
2007 of Range) of Range) of Range) Adjusted)

(Dollars in Thousands)

Deposits (2) $418,698 $ 418,698 $ 418,698 $ 418,698 $ 418,698
Borrowings (2) 189,264 189,264 189,264 189,264 189,264

Total deposits and borrowings $607,962 $ 607,962 $ 607,962 $ 607,962 $ 607,962

Stockholders� equity
Preferred stock, $0.01 par value, 5,000,000 shares
authorized; issued and outstanding, none � � � � �

Common stock, $0.01 par value, 100,000,000
shares authorized;
shares to be issued as reflected (3) $ 152 $ 173 $ 204 $ 234 $ 269
Additional paid-in capital 59,209 156,717 174,115 191,514 211,523
Retained earnings (4) 57,922 57,922 57,922 57,922 57,922
Equity Received from MHC � 50 50 50 50
Accumulated other comprehensive loss (3,477) (3,477) (3,477) (3,477) (3,477)
Less:
Common stock to be acquired by the employee
stock ownership plan (5) (3,808) (11,968) (13,408) (14,848) (16,504)
Common stock to be acquired by the stock
recognition and retention plan (6) � (3,535) (4,159) (4,783) (5,500)

Total stockholders� equity $109,998 $ 195,882 $ 211,247 $ 226,612 $ 244,283

Total stockholders� equity as a percentage of pro
forma assets 15.10% 24.06% 25.46% 26.82% 28.32%
Pro forma shares outstanding
Shares offered for sale in offering � 10,200,000 12,000,000 13,800,000 15,870,000
Shares to be exchanged � 7,103,110 8,356,600 9,610,090 11,051,064

Total shares outstanding � 17,303,110 20,356,600 23,410,090 26,921,604

(footnotes on following page)
34

Edgar Filing: Home Federal Bancorp, Inc. - Form 424B3

45

(1) As adjusted to give effect to an increase in the number of shares of common stock which would be offered as a result of a 15% increase in
the estimated offering range to reflect demand for shares, changes in market and general financial conditions following the
commencement of the subscription and community offerings or regulatory considerations.

(2) Does not reflect withdrawals from deposit accounts for the purchase of shares of common stock in the conversion. These withdrawals
would reduce pro forma deposits by the amount of the withdrawals.